Air Pollution Control District Governing Board

San Diego County Air Pollution Control District

AGENDA ITEM # 03

DATE: April 2, 2021

TO: Air Pollution Control District Governing Board

SUBJECT:

DESIGNATION OF A SAN DIEGO COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD LIAISON TO THE UNITED STATES NAVY, UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS, AND UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

REQUESTED ACTION:

Designate a Military Liaison from among the two Board Members representing the County Board of Supervisors.

OVERVIEW:

In accordance with AB 423 (2019, Gloria, codified at California Health and Safety Code Section 40100.6(g)(2)), the Air Pollution Control District Governing Board (Board) is requested to designate a Military Liaison from among the two Board Members representing the County Board of Supervisors. The Military Liaison will serve as the liaison to the United States Navy, the United States Marine Corps, and the United States Coast Guard. The Military Liaison will report to the Board as necessary to inform the Board of any issues with air quality permitting, rules, regulations, and planning issues that have the potential to impact the mission of those military entities, and of any potential resolution to those issues.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT:

N/A

PREVIOUS RELEVANT BOARD ACTIONS:

N/A

ADVISORY GROUP ACTIONS:

N/A

ATTACHMENT(S):

N/A

SUBMITTED BY:

Robert Reider, Interim Air Pollution Control Officer

CONTACT PERSON(S):

Name
Israel Garza
Air Pollution Control District Deputy Director
Phone
(858) 586-2607
Email
Israel.Garza@sdcounty.ca.gov